Dublin All Stars Marching Band



Website and Social Media Release

By its nature the Band is always in the public eye, and we encourage publicity whenever possible. In addition to the many thousands of people who potentially photograph the band, including on occasions journalists who subsequently may publish such images, the Band itself also records and publishes information.

In confirming acceptance of the registration terms online when applying for membership of the band, each applicant is agreeing to the following:

- The granting of permission to the Dublin All Stars Marching Band (the "Band") to post a members
 / applicants story, photograph, video, or any other media item, hereinafter referred to as
 "Materials", for promotional purposes on our media platforms including the Dublin All Stars
 Website, Twitter account (@dublinallstars or @Drumsplash), Facebook account (Dublin All Stars
 Marching Band), Snapchat account, Instagram account, and as appropriate in any news articles
 or press releases.
- 2. The releasing of the Band, its directors, officers, leaders, or other members of the Band, from all claims and demands arising out of, or in connection with, any use of said Materials, including, without limitation, all claims for invasion of privacy, infringements of each members / applicants right of publicity, defamation, and any other personal and/or property rights.
- 3. Acknowledgement that no sums whatsoever will be due to the member / applicant as a result of the use and/or exploitation of the Materials or any rights therein.

For all applicants who are under the age of 18 at the time of applying to the band, a printed Parent / Legal Guardian consent form must be signed for Band records, before their status will be changed from applicant to member. For avoidance of any doubt, this Parent / Legal Guardian consent form is agreeing to this Website and Social Media Release with respect to the underage member.